



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0100-0178 **Counties:** NORTH HAVEN
Letting Date: November 09, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 9/21/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 240 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge No. 03120 Bassett Road over I-91 **Project(s):** 6100(007)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MIG Corporation Inc	\$6,157,067.00	100.00%
2	New England Road, Inc.	\$6,933,685.00	112.61%
3	The Brunalli Construction Company	\$7,073,450.00	114.88%
4	Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	\$7,084,878.00	115.07%
5	Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$7,227,027.70	117.38%
6	Arborio Corporation	\$7,679,649.00	124.73%
7	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$7,989,999.00	129.77%
8	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$9,457,941.00	153.61%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0100-0178 **Counties:** NORTH HAVEN
Letting Date: November 09, 2016 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 6100(007)
Contract Time: 240 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge No. 03120 Bassett Road over I-91

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIG Corporation Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801 (1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0020903 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0100600 (1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0040	0201001 (1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0050	0202000 640.000	28.00000	17,920.00	35.00000	22,400.00	32.00000	20,480.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0060	0202529 360.000	4.00000	1,440.00	6.00000	2,160.00	5.00000	1,800.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0070	0202574 2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00
	RESET MONUMENT						
	ea.						
0080	0202634 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0090	0203000 7,003.000	20.00000	140,060.00	4.00000	28,012.00	48.00000	336,144.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)						
	c.y.						
0100	0205003 25.000	35.00000	875.00	31.00000	775.00	31.00000	775.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIG Corporation Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.	1,710.000	3.00000 5,130.00	5.00000 8,550.00	9.00000 15,390.00		
0120	0212000 SUBBASE c.y.	610.000	55.00000 33,550.00	55.00000 33,550.00	55.00000 33,550.00		
0130	0213100 GRANULAR FILL c.y.	5.000	128.00000 640.00	100.00000 500.00	135.00000 675.00		
0140	0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	1,617.000	48.00000 77,616.00	5.00000 8,085.00	85.00000 137,445.00		
0150	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	1,770.000	5.00000 8,850.00	8.00000 14,160.00	20.00000 35,400.00		
0160	0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	4.000	145.00000 580.00	400.00000 1,600.00	300.00000 1,200.00		
0170	0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton	440.000	55.00000 24,200.00	5.00000 2,200.00	42.50000 18,700.00		
0180	0406170 HMA S1 ton	400.000	125.00000 50,000.00	125.00000 50,000.00	119.00000 47,600.00		
0190	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	749.000	108.00000 80,892.00	110.00000 82,390.00	103.00000 77,147.00		
0200	0406173 HMA S0.25 ton	58.000	170.00000 9,860.00	170.00000 9,860.00	166.00000 9,628.00		
0210	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	645.000	9.00000 5,805.00	9.00000 5,805.00	8.00000 5,160.00		
0220	0406272 MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	35.000	140.00000 4,900.00	20.00000 700.00	225.00000 7,875.00		
0230	0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton	380.000	13.00000 4,940.00	12.00000 4,560.00	12.00000 4,560.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIG Corporation Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Brunalli Construction Company	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0503890 (1.000)	800,000.00000	800,000.00	1,206,000.00000	1,206,000.00	532,000.00000	532,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0250	0503918 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	26,320.00000	26,320.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	JACKING AND ADJUSTING SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0260	0507006 4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	600.00000	2,400.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP						
	ea.						
0270	0507014 4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN - FRAME AND GRATE						
	ea.						
0280	0514271 11,232.000	155.00000	1,740,960.00	185.00000	2,077,920.00	142.00000	1,594,944.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0290	0601107 11.000	1,780.00000	19,580.00	900.00000	9,900.00	850.00000	9,350.00
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0300	0601201 147.000	1,100.00000	161,700.00	1,000.00000	147,000.00	3,600.00000	529,200.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE						
	c.y.						
0310	0601276 165.000	2,250.00000	371,250.00	1,000.00000	165,000.00	1,300.00000	214,500.00
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0320	0602006 14,940.000	1.60000	23,904.00	2.00000	29,880.00	1.50000	22,410.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED						
	lb.						
0330	0651020 8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	42" R.C. PIPE						
	l.f.						
0340	0652016 1.000	2,800.00000	2,800.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
	42" R.C. CULVERT END						
	ea.						
0350	0707009 1,055.000	85.00000	89,675.00	85.00000	89,675.00	75.00000	79,125.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIG Corporation Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Brunalli Construction Company		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0712021	4,058.000	68.00000	275,944.00	100.00000	405,800.00	132.00000	535,656.00
	GRS ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0370	0712022	10,971.000	55.00000	603,405.00	40.00000	438,840.00	54.00000	592,434.00
	ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL CMU WALL FACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0380	0712023	1,415.000	80.00000	113,200.00	96.00000	135,840.00	78.00000	110,370.00
	REINFORCED SOIL FOUNDATION (RSF) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0390	0712024	1,865.000	55.00000	102,575.00	80.00000	149,200.00	43.00000	80,195.00
	REINFORCED INTEGRATED APPROACH ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0400	0713040	4,800.000	25.00000	120,000.00	27.00000	129,600.00	37.00000	177,600.00
	PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0410	0728001	700.000	55.00000	38,500.00	45.00000	31,500.00	120.00000	84,000.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0420	0811001	926.000	28.00000	25,928.00	45.00000	41,670.00	44.50000	41,207.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0430	0822001	3,060.000	30.00000	91,800.00	13.00000	39,780.00	33.00000	100,980.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	0910170	675.000	23.00000	15,525.00	25.00000	16,875.00	22.00000	14,850.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0450	0910173	2.000	2,450.00000	4,900.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0460	0910174	2.000	2,850.00000	5,700.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0470	0910194	813.000	25.00000	20,325.00	25.00000	20,325.00	23.00000	18,699.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIG Corporation Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Brunalli Construction Company		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0910400	125.000	22.00000	2,750.00	20.00000	2,500.00	20.00000	2,500.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.						
0490	0910401	50.000	58.00000	2,900.00	55.00000	2,750.00	55.00000	2,750.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.						
0500	0911925	6.000	1,300.00000	7,800.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,300.00000	7,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.						
0510	0912503	1,004.000	4.50000	4,518.00	5.00000	5,020.00	4.00000	4,016.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0520	0912509	518.000	4.50000	2,331.00	5.00000	2,590.00	5.00000	2,590.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0530	0913955	300.000	150.00000	45,000.00	155.00000	46,500.00	148.00000	44,400.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (7' HIGH) (CURVED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	0913956	300.000	130.00000	39,000.00	125.00000	37,500.00	120.00000	36,000.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550	0917010	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0560	0918001	96.000	16.00000	1,536.00	15.00000	1,440.00	15.00000	1,440.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0570	0918011	3.000	2,550.00000	7,650.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0580	0921001	2,123.000	7.00000	14,861.00	13.00000	27,599.00	12.00000	25,476.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0590	0921005	65.000	35.00000	2,275.00	20.00000	1,300.00	20.00000	1,300.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0600	0944000	1,120.000	7.50000	8,400.00	8.00000	8,960.00	8.00000	8,960.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIG Corporation Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Brunalli Construction Company		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0610	0950005	1,120.000	2.00000	2,240.00	2.00000	2,240.00	2.00000	2,240.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0620	0969064	12.000	2,850.00000	34,200.00	4,500.00000	54,000.00	5,250.00000	63,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0630	0970006	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0640	0970007	32.000	50.00000	1,600.00	60.00000	1,920.00	55.00000	1,760.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0650	0971001	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	507,000.00000	507,000.00	104,000.00000	104,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0660	0975004	(1.000)	415,000.00000	415,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0670	0976002	720.000	0.75000	540.00	5.00000	3,600.00	1.00000	720.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0680	0978002	100.000	86.00000	8,600.00	1.00000	100.00	85.00000	8,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0690	0979003	12.000	115.00000	1,380.00	250.00000	3,000.00	165.00000	1,980.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0700	0980001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0710	0981100	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	100.00	40.00000	4,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0720	1001001	550.000	20.00000	11,000.00	25.00000	13,750.00	27.00000	14,850.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) MIG Corporation Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Brunalli Construction Company		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0730	1008132	150.000	10.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	1,500.00	8.00000	1,200.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0740	1008140	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00	8.00000	3,200.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0750	1010011	1.000	750.00000	750.00	700.00000	700.00	325.00000	325.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
0760	1012031	1,700.000	2.20000	3,740.00	2.00000	3,400.00	6.00000	10,200.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0770	1015001	600.000	1.15000	690.00	1.25000	750.00	4.00000	2,400.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0780	1130000	100.000	13.00000	1,300.00	40.00000	4,000.00	22.00000	2,200.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0790	1131002	180.000	25.00000	4,500.00	50.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	9,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0800	1203109	1.000	150.00000	150.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0810	1205207	44.000	13.00000	572.00	20.00000	880.00	30.00000	1,320.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0820	1205209	4.000	25.00000	100.00	100.00000	400.00	56.00000	224.00
	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0830	1205214	110.000	15.00000	1,650.00	20.00000	2,200.00	31.00000	3,410.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0840	1206023	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) MIG Corporation Inc		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) The Brunalli Construction Company		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0980	0101125	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
PORTABLE TURBIDITY METER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$6,157,067.00		\$6,933,685.00		\$7,073,450.00	
Contract Totals			\$6,157,067.00		\$6,933,685.00		\$7,073,450.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Arborio Corporation		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020801	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0020903	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0100600	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0201001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0050	0202000	640.000	25.00000	16,000.00	34.50000	22,080.00	25.00000	16,000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0060	0202529	360.000	2.00000	720.00	5.00000	1,800.00	4.00000	1,440.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0070	0202574	2.000	2,600.00000	5,200.00	760.00000	1,520.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
RESET MONUMENT		ea.						
0080	0202634	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0090	0203000	7,003.000	20.00000	140,060.00	22.00000	154,066.00	25.00000	175,075.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0100	0205003	25.000	75.00000	1,875.00	30.50000	762.50	25.00000	625.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0110	0209001	1,710.000	8.00000	13,680.00	3.50000	5,985.00	4.00000	6,840.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0120	0212000	610.000	34.00000	20,740.00	53.50000	32,635.00	45.00000	27,450.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0130	0213100	5.000	180.00000	900.00	180.00000	900.00	100.00000	500.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0140	0216000	1,617.000	45.00000	72,765.00	47.50000	76,807.50	50.00000	80,850.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0150	0219001	1,770.000	7.00000	12,390.00	4.00000	7,080.00	20.00000	35,400.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0160	0219011	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	400.00	350.00000	1,400.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0170	0305000	440.000	32.00000	14,080.00	81.00000	35,640.00	40.00000	17,600.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0180	0406170	400.000	120.00000	48,000.00	125.00000	50,000.00	120.00000	48,000.00
HMA S1		ton						
0190	0406171	749.000	105.00000	78,645.00	107.00000	80,143.00	120.00000	89,880.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0200	0406173	58.000	166.00000	9,628.00	166.00000	9,628.00	120.00000	6,960.00
HMA S0.25		ton						
0210	0406236	645.000	8.00000	5,160.00	8.00000	5,160.00	8.00000	5,160.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0406272	35.000	150.00000	5,250.00	20.00000	700.00	200.00000	7,000.00
MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0230	0406600	380.000	12.00000	4,560.00	12.00000	4,560.00	16.00000	6,080.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE		ton						
0240	0503890	(1.000)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	761,000.00000	761,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0250	0503918	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00
JACKING AND ADJUSTING SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0260	0507006	4.000	1,200.00000	4,800.00	800.00000	3,200.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0270	0507014	4.000	700.00000	2,800.00	600.00000	2,400.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN - FRAME AND GRATE		ea.						
0280	0514271	11,232.000	150.00000	1,684,800.00	150.00000	1,684,800.00	185.00000	2,077,920.00
PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0290	0601107	11.000	2,500.00000	27,500.00	3,980.00000	43,780.00	2,500.00000	27,500.00
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0300	0601201	147.000	950.00000	139,650.00	1,450.00000	213,150.00	1,900.00000	279,300.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0310	0601276	165.000	1,000.00000	165,000.00	1,970.00000	325,050.00	1,500.00000	247,500.00
PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0320	0602006	14,940.000	1.30000	19,422.00	1.20000	17,928.00	1.65000	24,651.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED		lb.						
0330	0651020	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	305.00000	2,440.00	500.00000	4,000.00
42" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0340	0652016	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,520.00000	2,520.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	42" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0350	0707009	1,055.000	70.00000	73,850.00	67.50000	71,212.50	72.00000	75,960.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0360	0712021	4,058.000	62.00000	251,596.00	100.00000	405,800.00	89.00000	361,162.00
	GRS ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0370	0712022	10,971.000	28.00000	307,188.00	38.00000	416,898.00	55.00000	603,405.00
	ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL CMU WALL FACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0380	0712023	1,415.000	60.00000	84,900.00	100.00000	141,500.00	89.00000	125,935.00
	REINFORCED SOIL FOUNDATION (RSF) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0390	0712024	1,865.000	50.00000	93,250.00	100.00000	186,500.00	120.00000	223,800.00
	REINFORCED INTEGRATED APPROACH ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0400	0713040	4,800.000	40.00000	192,000.00	35.00000	168,000.00	32.00000	153,600.00
	PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0410	0728001	700.000	65.00000	45,500.00	69.50000	48,650.00	41.00000	28,700.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0420	0811001	926.000	32.00000	29,632.00	32.50000	30,095.00	35.00000	32,410.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0430	0822001	3,060.000	40.00000	122,400.00	32.00000	97,920.00	39.00000	119,340.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	0910170	675.000	22.00000	14,850.00	22.00000	14,850.00	22.00000	14,850.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0450	0910173	2.000	2,400.00000	4,800.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0460	0910174	2.000	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0470	0910194	813.000	23.00000	18,699.00	23.00000	18,699.00	23.00000	18,699.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.						
0480	0910400	125.000	20.00000	2,500.00	20.00000	2,500.00	20.00000	2,500.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.						
0490	0910401	50.000	55.00000	2,750.00	55.00000	2,750.00	55.00000	2,750.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.						
0500	0911925	6.000	1,300.00000	7,800.00	1,300.00000	7,800.00	1,300.00000	7,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.						
0510	0912503	1,004.000	5.00000	5,020.00	6.50000	6,526.00	5.00000	5,020.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0520	0912509	518.000	4.00000	2,072.00	4.00000	2,072.00	4.00000	2,072.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0530	0913955	300.000	148.00000	44,400.00	148.00000	44,400.00	148.00000	44,400.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (7' HIGH) (CURVED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	0913956	300.000	121.00000	36,300.00	121.00000	36,300.00	121.00000	36,300.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550	0917010	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0560	0918001	96.000	15.00000	1,440.00	15.00000	1,440.00	15.00000	1,440.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0570	0918011	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0580	0921001	2,123.000	13.00000	27,599.00	14.50000	30,783.50	20.00000	42,460.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0590	0921005	65.000	45.00000	2,925.00	20.50000	1,332.50	25.00000	1,625.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0600	0944000	1,120.000	10.00000	11,200.00	10.50000	11,760.00	10.00000	11,200.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0610	0950005	1,120.000	1.50000	1,680.00	2.00000	2,240.00	2.00000	2,240.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0620	0969064	12.000	4,500.00000	54,000.00	3,670.00000	44,040.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0630	0970006	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0640	0970007	32.000	55.00000	1,760.00	50.00000	1,600.00	65.00000	2,080.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0650	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0660	0975004	(1.000)	630,000.00000	630,000.00	501,000.00000	501,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0670	0976002	720.000	1.00000	720.00	0.95000	684.00	1.00000	720.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0680	0978002	100.000	85.00000	8,500.00	81.00000	8,100.00	100.00000	10,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0690	0979003	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	113.00000	1,356.00	125.00000	1,500.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0700	0980001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	354,000.00000	354,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0710	0981100	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	39.00000	3,900.00	50.00000	5,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0720	1001001	550.000	20.00000	11,000.00	51.50000	28,325.00	35.00000	19,250.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0730	1008132	150.000	8.00000	1,200.00	9.00000	1,350.00	9.00000	1,350.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0740	1008140	400.000	8.00000	3,200.00	9.00000	3,600.00	9.00000	3,600.00
	2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0750	1010011	1.000	700.00000	700.00	790.00000	790.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
0760	1012031	1,700.000	2.00000	3,400.00	2.50000	4,250.00	2.50000	4,250.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0770	1015001	600.000	1.00000	600.00	1.90000	1,140.00	1.90000	1,140.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0780	1130000	100.000	30.00000	3,000.00	21.50000	2,150.00	44.00000	4,400.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0790	1131002	180.000	40.00000	7,200.00	51.00000	9,180.00	80.00000	14,400.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0800	1203109	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	100.00000	100.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0810	1205207	44.000	15.00000	660.00	20.00000	880.00	40.00000	1,760.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0820	1205209	4.000	50.00000	200.00	80.00000	320.00	100.00000	400.00
	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0830	1205214	110.000	15.00000	1,650.00	20.00000	2,200.00	40.00000	4,400.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0840	1206023	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0850	1209114	1,590.000	0.80000	1,272.00	0.48000	763.20	1.00000	1,590.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0860	1210102	1,590.000	1.50000	2,385.00	0.95000	1,510.50	2.00000	3,180.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0870	1220027	1,515.000	25.00000	37,875.00	14.50000	21,967.50	22.00000	33,330.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0880	1302053	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	308.00000	1,848.00	250.00000	1,500.00
RESET WATERGATE		ea.						
0890	1807010	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	450.00000	1,800.00	600.00000	2,400.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB		ea.						
0900	1807011	5.000	600.00000	3,000.00	450.00000	2,250.00	600.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB		ea.						
0910	1807012	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	450.00000	900.00	600.00000	1,200.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB		ea.						
0920	1807013	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	450.00000	1,800.00	600.00000	2,400.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB		ea.						
0930	1807014	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	450.00000	900.00	600.00000	1,200.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB		ea.						
0940	1807202	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0960	0714050	1,720.000	70.00000	120,400.00	1.00000	1,720.00	60.00000	103,200.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Arborio Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0970	0214100 260.000 COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL c.y.	38.00000	9,880.00	84.00000	21,840.00	50.00000	13,000.00
0980	0101125 1.000 PORTABLE TURBIDITY METER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
Section Totals:		\$7,084,878.00		\$7,227,027.70		\$7,679,649.00	
Contract Totals		\$7,084,878.00		\$7,227,027.70		\$7,679,649.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801 (1.000) ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0020	0020903 (1.000) LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	18,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0030	0100600 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	325,000.00000	325,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00		
0040	0201001 (1.000) CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
0050	0202000 640.000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	26.00000	16,640.00	35.00000	22,400.00		
0060	0202529 360.000 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	3.50000	1,260.00	5.00000	1,800.00		
0070	0202574 2.000 RESET MONUMENT ea.	900.00000	1,800.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0080	0202634 (1.000)	38,000.00000	38,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0090	0203000 7,003.000	36.00000	252,108.00	35.00000	245,105.00		
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)							
0100	0205003 25.000	35.00000	875.00	70.00000	1,750.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
0110	0209001 1,710.000	5.00000	8,550.00	4.00000	6,840.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE							
0120	0212000 610.000	50.00000	30,500.00	65.00000	39,650.00		
SUBBASE							
0130	0213100 5.000	90.00000	450.00	100.00000	500.00		
GRANULAR FILL							
0140	0216000 1,617.000	63.00000	101,871.00	62.00000	100,254.00		
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **							
0150	0219001 1,770.000	3.50000	6,195.00	9.00000	15,930.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM							
0160	0219011 4.000	150.00000	600.00	200.00000	800.00		
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **							
0170	0305000 440.000	45.00000	19,800.00	50.00000	22,000.00		
PROCESSED AGGREGATE							
0180	0406170 400.000	147.00000	58,800.00	130.00000	52,000.00		
HMA S1							
0190	0406171 749.000	114.00000	85,386.00	130.00000	97,370.00		
HMA S0.5							
0200	0406173 58.000	190.00000	11,020.00	180.00000	10,440.00		
HMA S0.25							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210 0406236	645.000	11.00000	7,095.00	10.00000	6,450.00		
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0220 0406272	35.000	90.00000	3,150.00	200.00000	7,000.00		
MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0230 0406600	380.000	16.00000	6,080.00	12.00000	4,560.00		
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0240 0503890	(1.000)	635,000.00000	635,000.00	1,475,000.00000	1,475,000.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0250 0503918	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
JACKING AND ADJUSTING SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0260 0507006	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00		
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0270 0507014	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	600.00000	2,400.00		
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN - FRAME AND GRATE	ea.						
0280 0514271	11,232.000	275.00000	3,088,800.00	260.00000	2,920,320.00		
PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0290 0601107	11.000	4,500.00000	49,500.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00		
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0300 0601201	147.000	1,550.00000	227,850.00	1,700.00000	249,900.00		
CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0310 0601276	165.000	1,540.00000	254,100.00	2,125.00000	350,625.00		
PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0320 0602006	14,940.000	1.75000	26,145.00	1.40000	20,916.00		
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330 0651020 42" R.C. PIPE	8.000 l.f.	360.00000	2,880.00	200.00000	1,600.00		
0340 0652016 42" R.C. CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	2,300.00000	2,300.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00		
0350 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	1,055.000 s.y.	98.00000	103,390.00	100.00000	105,500.00		
0360 0712021 GRS ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL ** See Special Provisions **	4,058.000 c.y.	95.00000	385,510.00	96.00000	389,568.00		
0370 0712022 ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL CMU WALL FACE ** See Special Provisions **	10,971.000 s.f.	52.00000	570,492.00	64.00000	702,144.00		
0380 0712023 REINFORCED SOIL FOUNDATION (RSF) ** See Special Provisions **	1,415.000 c.y.	90.00000	127,350.00	88.00000	124,520.00		
0390 0712024 REINFORCED INTEGRATED APPROACH ** See Special Provisions **	1,865.000 c.y.	80.00000	149,200.00	94.00000	175,310.00		
0400 0713040 PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING ** See Special Provisions **	4,800.000 s.f.	39.00000	187,200.00	40.00000	192,000.00		
0410 0728001 CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	700.000 ton	47.00000	32,900.00	44.00000	30,800.00		
0420 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	926.000 l.f.	42.00000	38,892.00	26.00000	24,076.00		
0430 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	3,060.000 l.f.	24.00000	73,440.00	56.00000	171,360.00		
0440 0910170 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	675.000 l.f.	28.00000	18,900.00	32.00000	21,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0450	0910173	2.000	3,700.00000	7,400.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.					
0460	0910174	2.000	3,700.00000	7,400.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.					
0470	0910194	813.000	30.00000	24,390.00	34.00000	27,642.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.					
0480	0910400	125.000	18.00000	2,250.00	20.00000	2,500.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.					
0490	0910401	50.000	26.00000	1,300.00	30.00000	1,500.00	
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.					
0500	0911925	6.000	1,700.00000	10,200.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.					
0510	0912503	1,004.000	5.00000	5,020.00	6.00000	6,024.00	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0520	0912509	518.000	5.00000	2,590.00	6.00000	3,108.00	
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.					
0530	0913955	300.000	155.00000	46,500.00	400.00000	120,000.00	
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (7' HIGH) (CURVED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0540	0913956	300.000	130.00000	39,000.00	300.00000	90,000.00	
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0550	0917010	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0560	0918001	96.000	22.00000	2,112.00	25.00000	2,400.00	
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0570	0918011	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,600.00000	13,800.00	
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0580	0921001	2,123.000	14.00000	29,722.00	9.00000	19,107.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0590	0921005	65.000	38.00000	2,470.00	20.00000	1,300.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.					
0600	0944000	1,120.000	8.00000	8,960.00	8.00000	8,960.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0610	0950005	1,120.000	2.10000	2,352.00	1.50000	1,680.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0620	0969064	12.000	4,000.00000	48,000.00	3,400.00000	40,800.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0630	0970006	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0640	0970007	32.000	60.00000	1,920.00	55.00000	1,760.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0650	0971001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0660	0975004	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0670	0976002	720.000	1.00000	720.00	1.00000	720.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0680	0978002	100.000	85.00000	8,500.00	90.00000	9,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0690	0979003	12.000	120.00000	1,440.00	100.00000	1,200.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0700 0980001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0710 0981100	100.000	42.00000	4,200.00	50.00000	5,000.00		
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0720 1001001	550.000	25.00000	13,750.00	26.00000	14,300.00		
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0730 1008132	150.000	10.00000	1,500.00	11.00000	1,650.00		
2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0740 1008140	400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	11.00000	4,400.00		
2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0750 1010011	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
0760 1012031	1,700.000	2.70000	4,590.00	2.00000	3,400.00		
NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0770 1015001	600.000	2.00000	1,200.00	2.00000	1,200.00		
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0780 1130000	100.000	30.00000	3,000.00	16.00000	1,600.00		
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0790 1131002	180.000	70.00000	12,600.00	40.00000	7,200.00		
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0800 1203109	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00		
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0810 1205207	44.000	19.00000	836.00	9.00000	396.00		
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0820 1205209	4.000	47.00000	188.00	9.00000	36.00		
TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0830	1205214	110.000	19.00000	2,090.00	9.00000	990.00	
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.					
0840	1206023	(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0850	1209114	1,590.000	0.50000	795.00	0.50000	795.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0860	1210102	1,590.000	1.00000	1,590.00	1.00000	1,590.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0870	1220027	1,515.000	16.00000	24,240.00	17.00000	25,755.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0880	1302053	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	1,800.00	
	RESET WATERGATE	ea.					
0890	1807010	4.000	345.00000	1,380.00	400.00000	1,600.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.					
0900	1807011	5.000	345.00000	1,725.00	400.00000	2,000.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
0910	1807012	2.000	345.00000	690.00	400.00000	800.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
0920	1807013	4.000	345.00000	1,380.00	400.00000	1,600.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					
0930	1807014	2.000	345.00000	690.00	400.00000	800.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					
0940	1807202	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) C.J. Fucci Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
0960 0714050	1,720.000	48.00000	82,560.00	75.00000	129,000.00		
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0970 0214100	260.000	57.00000	14,820.00	64.00000	16,640.00		
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0980 0101125	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
PORTABLE TURBIDITY METER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
Section Totals:			\$7,989,999.00		\$9,457,941.00		
Contract Totals			\$7,989,999.00		\$9,457,941.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum